Sweeping Machines for a period of 5years at VOC Port 

Authority”. 

Location of the work VOCPA premises including inside and outside custom mounted 

area. 

Estimated Cost  Rs.11,87,23,696 /- plus GST 

Bid Validity 120 days from the date of opening of the Tender 

EMD Rs.23,74,474/- (Rupees Twenty -Three Lakhs Seventy-

Four Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy-Four only). 

All bidders other than an MSEs should pay the EMD through 

online payment gateway mode in CPP e- Tender web Portal 

or shall submit the EMD in the form of Insurance Surety 

Bonds, Account Payee Demand Draft, Fixed Deposit 

Receipt, Banker's Cheque or irrevocable & operative Bank